501790076 01/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Noboru IZUHARA	11/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	211-8588

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13349695

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)535-8420

 Phone:
 703-535-3960

Email: assignments@system.foundationip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fujitsu Patent Center Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10-52445

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tiep H Nguyen

Total Attachments: 1

source=10-52445_ASN_00#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027553 FRAME: 0421 CH \$40 00 13349

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration peld to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1. Kamikodanaka 4-chome. 1	Nakahara-ku, Kawasak	-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan

einafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of	which is hereby acknowledg	ed, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby
gns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the s	entire and exclusive right, tit	e and interest to the invention entitled
of Invention)		
OPTICAL FIBER HOLDER, OPTI	ICAL DEVICE USING TH	E SAME, AND
METHOD FOR STOWING SURP	PLUS LENGTH OF OPTIC	ALFIBER
		The state of the s
ing to International Patent Application e United States was executed on eve	n PCT/JP en date herewith or if not so	and/or for which application for Letters Presented was:
executed on	(Insert da	te of execution of application, if not
filed on January 13, 20		3.7
med on Carracty 15/ 20	Assign	e's attorney is hereby authorized to
Serial No. 13/349,695	; insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
•		
inuation, division, renewal, substitute as for which the said Letters Patent(s) sinafter, "said application(s) and Lette	a, reissue or reexamination a) may be granted and includers Patent(s)").	granted on said application and any application based thereon, for the full term ing any extensions thereof (collectively, or without charge to but at the expense of
inuation, division, renewal, substitute is for which the said Letters Patent(s) sinafter, "said application(s) and Letter The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requision the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to all acts which the ASSIGNEE, and the issuance of said Letter acts and the issuance of said Letter acts and the include but not be limited to executed that oaths, providing sworn testimony.	e, reissue or reexamination a) may be granted and includers Patent(s)"). ested by said ASSIGNEE ar SIGNEE may deem necessa said invention, including in t etters Patent(s), in any inter lagal proceeding which may aring all papers, including set v, and obtaining and producir	application based thereon, for the full terming any extensions thereof (collectively, and without charge to but at the expense of the desirable or expedient, for securing, the preparation and prosecution of said forence, reissue, reexamination, or public varies or be declared in relation to same, parate assignments and declarations, taking evidence.
inuation, division, renewal, substitute is for which the said Letters Patent(s) inafter, "said application(s) and Letter The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requision the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, and the issuance of said Literation(s) and the issuance of said Literation, and in any litigation or other to include but not be limited to executiful oaths, providing sworn testimony. N. WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders	e, reissue or reexamination a) may be granted and includers Patent(s)"). ested by said ASSIGNEE ar SIGNEE may deem necessa said invention, including in t etters Patent(s), in any inter- legal proceeding which may uting all papers, including set v, and obtaining and producit signed inventor(s) has (have	application based thereon, for the full terming any extensions thereof (collectively, and without charge to but at the expense of the preparation and prosecution of said forence, reissue, reexamination, or public varies or be declared in relation to same, parate assignments and declarations, taking evidence.
inuation, division, renewal, substitute is for which the said Letters Patent(s) inafter, "said application(s) and Letter The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requestiGNEE, to do all acts which the ASS ntaining and enforcing protection for sication(s) and the issuance of said Letter include but not be limited to executiful oaths, providing sworn testimony. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders	e, reissue or reexamination a) may be granted and includers Patent(s)"). ested by said ASSIGNEE ar SIGNEE may deem necessa said invention, including in the sterm of the said invention, in any inter legal proceeding which may along all papers, including set, and obtaining and producing signed inventor(s) has (have Noboru izuhara	application based thereon, for the full terming any extensions thereof (collectively, and without charge to but at the expense of the desirable or expedient, for securing, the preparation and prosecution of said forence, reissue, reexamination, or public varies or be declared in relation to same, parate assignments and declarations, taking evidence.
inuation, division, renewal, substitute is for which the said Letters Patent(s) inafter, "said application(s) and Letter he ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requision to do all acts which the ASS maining and enforcing protection for iteration(s) and the issuance of said Leading, and in any litigation or other to include but not be limited to executiful paths, providing swom testimony.	e, reissue or reexamination a) may be granted and includers Patent(s)"). ested by said ASSIGNEE ar SIGNEE may deem necessa said invention, including in t etters Patent(s), in any inter- legal proceeding which may uting all papers, including set v, and obtaining and producit signed inventor(s) has (have	application based thereon, for the full terming any extensions thereof (collectively, and without charge to but at the expense of the preparation and prosecution of said forence, reissue, reexamination, or public varies or be declared in relation to same, parate assignments and declarations, taking evidence.
inuation, division, renewal, substitute is for which the said Letters Patent(s) straffer, "said application(s) and Letter The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requisioned, to do all acts which the ASSIGNOE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNOE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNOE, and the issuance of said Leeding, and in any litigation or other to include but not be limited to executed oaths, providing swom testimony. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders **Tolory Lynding** (Signature)	e, reissue or reexamination a) may be granted and includers Patent(s)"). ested by said ASSIGNEE ar SIGNEE may deem necessa said invention, including in telegral proceeding which may aring all papers, including set v, and obtaining and produciv signed inventor(s) has (have Noboru izuhara (Type Name)	application based thereon, for the full terming any extensions thereof (collectively, and without charge to but at the expense of the expense
inuation, division, renewal, substitute is for which the said Letters Patent(s) inafter, "said application(s) and Letter The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requision the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, and the issuance of said Literation(s) and the issuance of said Literation, and in any litigation or other to include but not be limited to executiful oaths, providing sworn testimony. N. WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders	e, reissue or reexamination a) may be granted and includers Patent(s)"). ested by said ASSIGNEE ar SIGNEE may deem necessa said invention, including in the sterm of the said invention, in any inter legal proceeding which may along all papers, including set, and obtaining and producing signed inventor(s) has (have Noboru izuhara	application based thereon, for the full terming any extensions thereof (collectively, and without charge to but at the expense of the preparation and prosecution of said forence, reissue, reexamination, or public varies or be declared in relation to same, parate assignments and declarations, taking evidence.
inuation, division, renewal, substitute is for which the said Letters Patent(s) inafter, "said application(s) and Letter The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requisioned to the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requisioning and enforcing protection for its include and in any litigation or other to include but not be limited to executive oaths, providing swom testimony. N. WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders **Toboru Lyukura** (Signature)	e, reissue or reexamination a) may be granted and includers Patent(s)"). ested by said ASSIGNEE ar SIGNEE may deem necessa said invention, including in to etters Patent(s), in any inter lagal proceeding which may aring all papers, including set to and obtaining and producit signed inventor(s) has (have Noboru izuhara (Type Name)	ing any extensions thereon, for the full terming any extensions thereof (collectively, and without charge to but at the expense of the expens
inuation, division, renewal, substitute is for which the said Letters Patent(s) straffer, "said application(s) and Letter The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requisioned, to do all acts which the ASSIGNOE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNOE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNOE, and the issuance of said Leeding, and in any litigation or other to include but not be limited to executed oaths, providing swom testimony. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders **Tolory Lynding** (Signature)	e, reissue or reexamination a) may be granted and includers Patent(s)"). ested by said ASSIGNEE ar SIGNEE may deem necessa said invention, including in telegral proceeding which may aring all papers, including set v, and obtaining and produciv signed inventor(s) has (have Noboru izuhara (Type Name)	application based thereon, for the full terming any extensions thereof (collectively, and without charge to but at the expense of the expense
inuation, division, renewal, substitute is for which the said Letters Patent(s) sinafter, "said application(s) and Letter The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requestion for the ASSIGNOR and enforcing protection for situation(s) and the issuance of said Letter to include but not be limited to execute the loaths, providing swom testimony. N. WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders **Tolory Lynhum** (Signature)	e, reissue or reexamination a) may be granted and includers Patent(s)"). ested by said ASSIGNEE ar SIGNEE may deem necessa said invention, including in to etters Patent(s), in any inter lagal proceeding which may aring all papers, including set to and obtaining and producit signed inventor(s) has (have Noboru izuhara (Type Name)	ing any extensions thereon, for the full terming any extensions thereof (collectively, and without charge to but at the expense of the expens

PATENT

REEL: 027553 FRAME: 0422